01/25/2021 506465606

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6512382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506383094	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIN ZHU	06/20/2020
CHUANWU LI	06/20/2020
SHENGBO ZHOU	06/20/2020
ZHOULE ZHONG	06/20/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RUILI GROUP RUIAN AUTO PARTS CO., LTD	
Street Address:	Address: 2666 AVENUE, RUIAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
City:	WENZHOU CITY	
State/Country: CHINA		
Postal Code:	325200	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15734666	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111 Email: cpg@ipfirm.com

**Correspondent Name:** HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD, SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C6380-006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY KENDALL	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Kendall/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**PATENT REEL: 055014 FRAME: 0670**  source=Resubmission of Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055014 FRAME: 0671

# **ASSIGNMENT**

				*
which is	In co hereb	nsideration of the premises and other ( y acknowledged, the undersigned.	good and	valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of
	1)	Bin ZHU	3)	Shengbo ZHOU
	2)	Chuanwu Ll	4)	Zhoule ZHONG
Co.,Lto China its succ	i., hav	ing a place of business at 2666 Avenu	e, Ruian E	ells, assigns and transfers unto Ruili Group Ruian Auto Parts Economic Development Zone, Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province, ") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
A Vel	icle-	mounted Electric Oil-free Air	Compr	essor
(a)	for w	vhich an application for United States L ed States Patent Application No.	etters Pate	ent was filed on, and identified by
(b)	for v	vhich an application for United States L	etters Pate	ent was executed on,
applica ASSIC ASSIC	ty to the that the ANI ation for interestions in interestications	-in-part thereof, and the right to all the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as A e attorneys of record in said application the undersigned hereby agrees to or and obtaining original, divisional, reints successors, assigns and legal repressions and legal repressions are proving out.	nenefits un ASSIGNE shall here transfer a ssued or e entatives, of or rel	are and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or order the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial E, its successors, assigns and legal representatives: the undersigned rafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; Itike interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making xtended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and atted to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
	_	the date indicated aside my signature:  ZHU ZHU	_	6/20/2020 Date: 6/20/2020
-, . <u></u>		uanwu Li	_	6/20/2020 Date:
3) Nan	She ne: She	n400 ZHOU		b/20 / 2020 Date:
4)		oule 2HONG		<u> 6/20 / 2020</u> Date:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 055014 FRAME: 0672